
Ithaca (7-11,4-6 Liberty League) -vs- St. Lawrence (10-6,5-4 Liberty League)
01/24/26 at Burkman Gymnasium, Canton, NY

 
 

 
 
Ithaca 72

St. Lawrence 80

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 107
Site: Burkman Gymnasium, Canton, NY
Referees: Chaz Loomis, Ron Macomber, Brandon Long

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ithaca 21 16 23 12 72
St. Lawrence 22 20 18 20 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Drevna,Tori * 26 6-16 2-7 0-0 4-6 10 3 1 2 0 1 14
10 McPeek,Avery * 26 6-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 12
13 Gill,Madison * 23 5-10 1-4 1-2 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 0 12
21 McNamara,Grace * 25 3-6 1-1 2-2 3-2 5 4 1 1 0 0 9
22 Tucker,Natalie * 22 3-9 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
02 Bernat,Mary 13 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 1 8
05 Icabalceta,Zoraida 25 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 6 2 0 0 4
14 Perluke,Kenzie 15 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Dervisevic,Aila 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
42 Barrows,Madalyn 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-72 5-21 3-5 15-25 40 23 12 12 0 2 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-20   50.00% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-1   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-19   52.63% 3-6   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-19   26.32% 1-9   11.11% 1-3   33.33%
Total 32-72   44.4% 5-21   23.8% 3-5   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Malley,Jackie * 38 10-19 7-14 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 2 0 2 27
30 Niesz,Norah * 36 5-15 3-5 6-7 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 0 19
12 Van Dyke,Hannah * 31 1-7 0-3 4-4 1-7 8 2 1 1 1 1 6
32 Baker-Schlendering,Mason * 24 3-3 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 2 0 0 0 0 6
15 Caron,Izzy * 22 0-4 0-1 5-6 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 5
21 Bannon,Stevie 29 5-11 1-2 4-5 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 2 15
14 Dougher,Margaret 20 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-64 11-28 21-25 10-23 33 10 11 7 1 6 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33% 4-6   66.67% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 4-6   66.67% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 2-9   22.22% 8-8   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-7   14.29% 7-10   70.00%
Total 24-64   37.5% 11-28   39.3% 21-25   84.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ithaca Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Lawrence
GOOD JUMPER by DREVNA,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:55 2-0 V 2

09:36 MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,NORAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GILL,MADISON 09:33
09:17 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by GILL,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by MCNAMARA,GRACE 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
08:46 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by NIESZ,NORAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,NATALIE 08:36 4-2 V 2
08:24 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE

GOOD 3PTR by MCNAMARA,GRACE 08:01 7-5 V 2
07:41 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE

-- ASSIST  by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by MCNAMARA,GRACE 07:25 9-8 V 1

07:10 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by GILL,MADISON 06:58 11-10 V 1

06:44 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
GOOD JUMPER by MCPEEK,AVERY 06:21 13-13
ASSIST  by MCNAMARA,GRACE --

06:05 TURNOVER  by CARON,IZZY
06:05 SUB OUT by CARON,IZZY
06:05 SUB IN by BANNON,STEVIE

SUB OUT by DREVNA,TORI 06:05
SUB IN by DERVISEVIC,AILA 06:05
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NATALIE 06:03
SUB IN by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 06:03
MISS JUMPER by GILL,MADISON 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
FOUL  by DERVISEVIC,AILA 05:40

05:30 MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MCNAMARA,GRACE 05:18

05:10 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
-- ASSIST  by BANNON,STEVIE

MISS JUMPER by MCNAMARA,GRACE 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
SUB OUT by GILL,MADISON 04:54
SUB IN by PERLUKE,KENZIE 04:54
GOOD JUMPER by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 04:25 15-16 H 1

04:13 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCPEEK,AVERY 03:56

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:56 SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
03:56 SUB OUT by MALLEY,JACKIE
03:56 SUB IN by DOUGHER,MARGARET
03:56 SUB IN by CARON,IZZY

SUB OUT by MCPEEK,AVERY 03:56
SUB IN by BERNAT,MARY 03:56

03:38 FOUL  by BANNON,STEVIE
GOOD LAYUP by BERNAT,MARY(in the paint) 03:26 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --

02:59 MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,NORAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERLUKE,KENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 02:43
REBOUND OFF by PERLUKE,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by PERLUKE,KENZIE(in the paint) 02:41



-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
02:20 MISS JUMPER by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --
TURNOVER  by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 02:13

02:13 SUB OUT by NIESZ,NORAH
02:13 SUB OUT by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
02:13 SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
02:13 SUB IN by MALLEY,JACKIE

SUB OUT by MCNAMARA,GRACE 02:13
SUB OUT by DERVISEVIC,AILA 02:13
SUB IN by DREVNA,TORI 02:13
SUB IN by BARROWS,MADALYN 02:13

01:56 TURNOVER  by BANNON,STEVIE
TURNOVER  by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
01:33 TURNOVER  by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

STEAL  by DREVNA,TORI 01:33
TURNOVER  by DREVNA,TORI 01:27

01:27 STEAL  by BANNON,STEVIE
01:26 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BERNAT,MARY 01:26
01:26 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by BANNON,STEVIE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BARROWS,MADALYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:19 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by BERNAT,MARY --

01:00 MISS LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERNAT,MARY --
MISS LAYUP by PERLUKE,KENZIE(in the paint) 00:50
REBOUND OFF by DREVNA,TORI --
MISS LAYUP by DREVNA,TORI(in the paint) 00:44
REBOUND OFF by DREVNA,TORI --
MISS 3PTR by DREVNA,TORI 00:39
REBOUND OFF by PERLUKE,KENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by PERLUKE,KENZIE(in the paint) 00:34 21-21

00:27 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:25 SUB OUT by BANNON,STEVIE
00:25 SUB IN by NIESZ,NORAH

TURNOVER  by BERNAT,MARY 00:09
FOUL  by DREVNA,TORI 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by CARON,IZZY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:01 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by CARON,IZZY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ithaca Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Lawrence
10:00 SUB OUT by DOUGHER,MARGARET
10:00 SUB IN by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

SUB OUT by BERNAT,MARY 10:00
SUB OUT by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 10:00
SUB OUT by PERLUKE,KENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BARROWS,MADALYN 10:00
SUB IN by MCPEEK,AVERY 10:00
SUB IN by GILL,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by MCNAMARA,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by TUCKER,NATALIE 10:00

09:29 MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,NORAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DREVNA,TORI --



MISS JUMPER by GILL,MADISON 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CARON,IZZY

09:11 21-25 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,NORAH
-- ASSIST  by CARON,IZZY

MISS LAYUP by DREVNA,TORI(in the paint) 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

08:25 MISS LAYUP by CARON,IZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DREVNA,TORI --
GOOD LAYUP by GILL,MADISON(in the paint) 08:12 23-25 H 2

07:51 MISS 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by DREVNA,TORI --
GOOD LAYUP by MCPEEK,AVERY(in the paint) 07:25 25-25

07:05 25-28 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,NORAH
-- ASSIST  by MALLEY,JACKIE

06:52 FOUL  by NIESZ,NORAH
06:52 SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
06:52 SUB OUT by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
06:52 SUB IN by DOUGHER,MARGARET
06:52 SUB IN by BANNON,STEVIE

SUB OUT by MCPEEK,AVERY 06:52
SUB IN by BARROWS,MADALYN 06:52
TURNOVER  by MCNAMARA,GRACE 06:46

06:24 25-31 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
-- ASSIST  by BANNON,STEVIE

GOOD LAYUP by DREVNA,TORI(in the paint) 06:15 27-31 H 4
ASSIST  by TUCKER,NATALIE --

05:58 MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,NORAH
REBOUND DEF by GILL,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:48
REBOUND OFF by MCNAMARA,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by MCNAMARA,GRACE(in the paint) 05:45
REBOUND OFF by MCNAMARA,GRACE --

05:43 FOUL  by CARON,IZZY
GOOD FT by MCNAMARA,GRACE 05:43 28-31 H 3
GOOD FT by MCNAMARA,GRACE 05:43 29-31 H 2
SUB OUT by MCNAMARA,GRACE 05:43
SUB IN by BERNAT,MARY 05:43

05:21 MISS LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARROWS,MADALYN --
TURNOVER  by BARROWS,MADALYN 05:08

05:08 STEAL  by BANNON,STEVIE
05:01 MISS 3PTR by DOUGHER,MARGARET

REBOUND DEF by DREVNA,TORI --
TURNOVER  by BARROWS,MADALYN 04:47

04:47 STEAL  by CARON,IZZY
04:41 MISS LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARON,IZZY
04:38 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MALLEY,JACKIE

-- ASSIST  by CARON,IZZY
MISS 3PTR by DREVNA,TORI 04:17

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GILL,MADISON 04:15
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NATALIE 04:15
SUB OUT by DREVNA,TORI 04:15
SUB IN by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 04:15
SUB IN by PERLUKE,KENZIE 04:15
SUB IN by DERVISEVIC,AILA 04:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:15
FOUL  by BERNAT,MARY 03:50

03:50 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by DOUGHER,MARGARET
03:50 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by DOUGHER,MARGARET

SUB OUT by BERNAT,MARY 03:50



SUB IN by MCPEEK,AVERY 03:50
GOOD LAYUP by MCPEEK,AVERY(in the paint) 03:35 31-35 H 4
ASSIST  by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --

03:12 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,NORAH
-- ASSIST  by MALLEY,JACKIE

GOOD JUMPER by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 02:59 33-38 H 5
FOUL  by DERVISEVIC,AILA 02:43
SUB OUT by BARROWS,MADALYN 02:43
SUB IN by MCNAMARA,GRACE 02:43

02:31 MISS LAYUP by CARON,IZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --
GOOD JUMPER by DERVISEVIC,AILA(fastbreak) 02:24 35-38 H 3

01:58 MISS LAYUP by CARON,IZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MCNAMARA,GRACE 01:58

01:49 SUB OUT by CARON,IZZY
01:49 SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
01:44 MISS LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCPEEK,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:38 37-38 H 1
ASSIST  by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --
FOUL  by MCNAMARA,GRACE 01:17
SUB OUT by MCNAMARA,GRACE 01:17
SUB IN by DREVNA,TORI 01:17

01:17 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by NIESZ,NORAH
01:17 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by NIESZ,NORAH

MISS LAYUP by PERLUKE,KENZIE(in the paint) 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHER,MARGARET

00:50 37-42 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DERVISEVIC,AILA(in the paint) 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGHER,MARGARET
00:01 MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:00 MISS JUMPER by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ithaca Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Lawrence
10:00 SUB OUT by DOUGHER,MARGARET
10:00 SUB OUT by BANNON,STEVIE
10:00 SUB IN by CARON,IZZY
10:00 SUB IN by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

SUB OUT by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 10:00
SUB OUT by PERLUKE,KENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by DERVISEVIC,AILA 10:00
SUB IN by GILL,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by MCNAMARA,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by TUCKER,NATALIE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,NATALIE(in the paint) 09:28 39-42 H 3

09:14 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by DREVNA,TORI --
GOOD LAYUP by DREVNA,TORI(in the paint) 09:01 41-42 H 1

08:52 MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,NORAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCPEEK,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,NATALIE 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,NORAH
FOUL  by TUCKER,NATALIE 08:22

08:22 41-43 H 2 GOOD FT by CARON,IZZY
08:22 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by CARON,IZZY

MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:12



REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,NATALIE --
GOOD 3PTR by DREVNA,TORI 08:03 44-44
ASSIST  by MCPEEK,AVERY --

07:51 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NATALIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GILL,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:46 46-44 V 2
ASSIST  by DREVNA,TORI --
FOUL  by GILL,MADISON 07:23
FOUL  by GILL,MADISON 07:22
SUB OUT by GILL,MADISON 07:22
SUB IN by PERLUKE,KENZIE 07:22

07:22 46-45 V 1 GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
07:22 46-46 GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
07:05 FOUL  by NIESZ,NORAH

MISS 3PTR by DREVNA,TORI 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

06:45 MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,NORAH
-- REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,NORAH

06:40 46-48 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NIESZ,NORAH

GOOD LAYUP by DREVNA,TORI(in the paint) 06:16 48-48
05:57 MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,NORAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERLUKE,KENZIE --
05:49 SUB OUT by CARON,IZZY
05:49 SUB IN by BANNON,STEVIE

SUB OUT by DREVNA,TORI 05:49
SUB IN by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 05:49
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
05:25 MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,NORAH

REBOUND DEF by MCNAMARA,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by MCPEEK,AVERY(in the paint) 05:13
REBOUND OFF by MCNAMARA,GRACE --

05:11 FOUL  by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
05:11 SUB OUT by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
05:11 SUB IN by DOUGHER,MARGARET

SUB OUT by MCPEEK,AVERY 05:11
SUB IN by BERNAT,MARY 05:11
GOOD JUMPER by MCNAMARA,GRACE 05:05 50-48 V 2

04:47 TURNOVER  by MALLEY,JACKIE
STEAL  by BERNAT,MARY 04:47
TURNOVER  by BERNAT,MARY 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NATALIE 04:46
SUB IN by DERVISEVIC,AILA 04:46

04:27 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

04:23 50-50 GOOD LAYUP by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PERLUKE,KENZIE(in the paint) 04:09

04:09 BLOCK  by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE

FOUL  by PERLUKE,KENZIE 04:09
SUB OUT by MCNAMARA,GRACE 04:09
SUB IN by BARROWS,MADALYN 04:09

03:54 MISS 3PTR by DOUGHER,MARGARET
REBOUND DEF by PERLUKE,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by BERNAT,MARY(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by BERNAT,MARY --
GOOD LAYUP by BERNAT,MARY(in the paint) 03:37 52-50 V 2

03:17 52-53 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
-- ASSIST  by NIESZ,NORAH

MISS LAYUP by DERVISEVIC,AILA(in the paint) 03:03



-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
FOUL  by DERVISEVIC,AILA 02:54
SUB OUT by PERLUKE,KENZIE 02:54
SUB OUT by BARROWS,MADALYN 02:54
SUB IN by GILL,MADISON 02:54
SUB IN by DREVNA,TORI 02:54

02:54 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by BANNON,STEVIE
02:54 52-55 H 3 GOOD FT by BANNON,STEVIE

GOOD LAYUP by BERNAT,MARY(in the paint) 02:53 54-55 H 1
02:03 MISS LAYUP by MALLEY,JACKIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGHER,MARGARET
01:53 54-58 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BANNON,STEVIE

-- ASSIST  by DOUGHER,MARGARET
GOOD 3PTR by GILL,MADISON 01:44 57-58 H 1
ASSIST  by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --
FOUL  by DREVNA,TORI 01:31

01:31 SUB OUT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
01:31 SUB IN by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
01:31 57-59 H 2 GOOD FT by NIESZ,NORAH
01:31 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by NIESZ,NORAH
01:19 FOUL  by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

MISS 3PTR by DREVNA,TORI 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE

00:59 MISS JUMPER by DOUGHER,MARGARET(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERNAT,MARY --
GOOD 3PTR by DREVNA,TORI(fastbreak) 00:53 60-60
ASSIST  by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --

00:26 MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,NORAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

00:06 MISS 3PTR by BANNON,STEVIE
TURNOVER  by DREVNA,TORI 00:01
REBOUND DEF by DREVNA,TORI --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ithaca Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Lawrence
SUB OUT by BERNAT,MARY 10:00
SUB OUT by DERVISEVIC,AILA 10:00
SUB OUT by DREVNA,TORI 10:00
SUB IN by MCPEEK,AVERY 10:00
SUB IN by MCNAMARA,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by TUCKER,NATALIE 10:00

09:42 MISS LAYUP by DOUGHER,MARGARET(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNAMARA,GRACE --

09:23 FOUL  by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
09:22 SUB OUT by DOUGHER,MARGARET
09:22 SUB IN by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

GOOD FT by GILL,MADISON 09:22 61-60 V 1
MISS FT by GILL,MADISON 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
08:58 TURNOVER  by BANNON,STEVIE

GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,NATALIE 08:34 64-60 V 4
08:12 64-62 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCPEEK,AVERY 08:12
08:12 MISS FT by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

REBOUND DEF by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCPEEK,AVERY(in the paint) 07:54 66-62 V 4

07:36 66-64 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GILL,MADISON 07:12
REBOUND OFF by GILL,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by GILL,MADISON 07:09 68-64 V 4



06:45 68-66 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BANNON,STEVIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,NATALIE(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE
06:17 68-69 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE

MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GILL,MADISON 05:49

05:49 SUB OUT by NIESZ,NORAH
05:49 SUB OUT by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
05:49 SUB IN by DOUGHER,MARGARET
05:49 SUB IN by CARON,IZZY

SUB OUT by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 05:49
SUB OUT by MCNAMARA,GRACE 05:49
SUB IN by BERNAT,MARY 05:49
SUB IN by DREVNA,TORI 05:49
FOUL  by BERNAT,MARY 05:28
SUB OUT by MCPEEK,AVERY 05:28
SUB IN by BARROWS,MADALYN 05:28

05:28 68-70 H 2 GOOD FT by CARON,IZZY
05:28 68-71 H 3 GOOD FT by CARON,IZZY

MISS 3PTR by DREVNA,TORI 05:06
REBOUND OFF by GILL,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by GILL,MADISON 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by MALLEY,JACKIE
04:57 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CARON,IZZY
04:48 MISS 3PTR by CARON,IZZY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:47 FOUL  by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
GOOD LAYUP by BERNAT,MARY(in the paint) 04:34 70-71 H 1
ASSIST  by BARROWS,MADALYN --

04:34 FOUL  by CARON,IZZY
MISS FT by BERNAT,MARY 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,JACKIE
SUB OUT by GILL,MADISON 04:33
SUB IN by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 04:33

04:27 MISS 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --
MISS 3PTR by BARROWS,MADALYN 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
FOUL  by BERNAT,MARY 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by CARON,IZZY
04:13 SUB IN by NIESZ,NORAH
04:01 MISS 3PTR by DOUGHER,MARGARET

-- REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,NORAH
03:51 MISS JUMPER by MALLEY,JACKIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BERNAT,MARY 03:49
SUB IN by MCPEEK,AVERY 03:49
GOOD LAYUP by MCPEEK,AVERY(in the paint) 03:40 72-71 V 1
ASSIST  by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA --

03:19 TURNOVER  by MALLEY,JACKIE
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NATALIE 03:19
SUB IN by PERLUKE,KENZIE 03:19
MISS 3PTR by BARROWS,MADALYN 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BANNON,STEVIE
FOUL  by DREVNA,TORI 02:53

02:53 72-72 GOOD FT by BANNON,STEVIE
02:53 MISS FT by BANNON,STEVIE

REBOUND DEF by PERLUKE,KENZIE --
TURNOVER  by MCPEEK,AVERY 02:36



02:36 STEAL  by MALLEY,JACKIE
02:30 FOUL  by BANNON,STEVIE
02:30 TURNOVER  by BANNON,STEVIE
02:21 SUB OUT by DOUGHER,MARGARET
02:21 SUB IN by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

MISS JUMPER by BARROWS,MADALYN 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,NORAH

01:48 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,JACKIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

FOUL  by MCPEEK,AVERY 01:48
01:48 72-73 H 1 GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
01:48 72-74 H 2 GOOD FT by VAN DYKE,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by PERLUKE,KENZIE 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,NORAH

01:01 MISS 3PTR by VAN DYKE,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,NORAH

00:49 MISS LAYUP by NIESZ,NORAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M

00:45 72-76 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:45
SUB OUT by BARROWS,MADALYN 00:45
SUB IN by MCNAMARA,GRACE 00:45
SUB OUT by PERLUKE,KENZIE 00:45
SUB IN by GILL,MADISON 00:45
MISS 3PTR by GILL,MADISON 00:37
REBOUND OFF by MCPEEK,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by GILL,MADISON 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
FOUL  by MCNAMARA,GRACE 00:22

00:22 MISS FT by NIESZ,NORAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:22 72-77 H 5 GOOD FT by NIESZ,NORAH(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
MISS LAYUP by DREVNA,TORI(in the paint) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER-SCHLENDERING,M
FOUL  by MCPEEK,AVERY 00:14

00:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:11 72-79 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NIESZ,NORAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MALLEY,JACKIE
FOUL  by GILL,MADISON 00:11

00:11 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by NIESZ,NORAH(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
MISS 3PTR by ICABALCETA,ZORAIDA 00:07
REBOUND OFF by DREVNA,TORI --
MISS LAYUP by DREVNA,TORI(in the paint) 00:03
REBOUND OFF by DREVNA,TORI --
MISS LAYUP by DREVNA,TORI(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DYKE,HANNAH


